Amendment No. _1_to the
Memorandum of Agreement for EMS Services
Executed August 4, 2020
between
Board of Commissioners of Effingham County
and
Effingham County Board of Education

THIS AMENDMENT NO. __1__ (the "Amendment") is entered into this 2‘S+ day of March , 2023 by and
between the County of Effingham (“COUNTY”) and Effingham County Board of Education.

WHEREAS, THE COUNTY and Effingham County Board of Education entered into a Contract dated August 4, 2020
for EMS Services for certain sporting events and marching band events (as amended, the “Contract’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the provisions of the Contract; and

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises in the Contract, and for other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as set
forth below.

1. Term: The contract shall renew for a period of three (3) school years, 2023-2024, 2024-2025, and 2025-2026.

2. Fee: The rate paid for EMS technicians present at each home football game shall be increased from $85.00 to
$90.00 per hour for a three (3) hour period for each technician. The rate paid for EMS technicians present at
the Coastal Empire Classic (Marching Band Competition) shall be increased from $190.00 to $200.00 for the
event per technician, with the event lasting between eight (8) and ten (10) hours.

3. Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and provisions of the Memorandum of Understanding
shall remain unaffected by this Amendment and continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No.___ 1 to be signed by their duly
authorized representatives the day and year first written above.

Effingham County Board of Education Effingham County Board of Commissioners
By: %ﬁﬂvv / 77 IA/ ; :
0 " 4 / T
- / il Kie
Printed Name: ;75-’1 ¢\ [" 7\ Printed Name: Wes?eveti%
Title: 45’/0' ' ‘/&0(’*% Title: Chairmemn™ \f!'Ce Chmr
Dated: -;Zf”/ 273 Dated: 03{2112‘05




